
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12574 12224 12063 11830 11627 11436 11217 11038 10933 10828 10788 10831 11051 11215 11015 11125 11659 12690 13528 14015 14386 14776 15094 15186 320,693

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 795

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,535

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,535

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 276 309 384 445 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,827

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 687 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 687 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 687 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1A 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381

CBPSBK1B 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 217 200 193 192 188 178 168 172 192 193 192 193 210 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,077

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 217 200 193 192 188 178 168 172 192 193 192 193 210 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,077

PAKABK1A 101 102 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 113 113 113 113 113 113 2,568

PAKABK1B 101 102 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 113 113 113 113 113 113 2,567

PAKABK2A 101 102 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 113 113 113 113 113 113 2,567

PAKABK2B 101 102 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 113 113 113 113 113 113 2,567

PAKABK3A 101 102 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 113 113 113 113 113 113 2,567

PAKABK4A 105 105 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 117 117 116 117 117 2,668

PAKABK4B 105 105 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 117 117 116 117 117 2,668

PGLAGT12(DF) 360 360 360 346 301 271 257 255 248 231 230 230 256 257 255 257 289 360 345 345 345 345 345 345 7,786

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 100 100 99 104 104 2,392

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 100 100 98 103 104 2,391

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 213 148 137 130 130 130 130 139 148 135 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,790

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 213 148 137 130 130 130 130 137 147 135 147 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,788

SGB3GT32 143 158 191 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 148 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,206

SGB3GT33 142 157 191 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 148 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,205

SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 154 153 154 150 157 159 3,414

SKSPBK1 300 311 340 284 251 228 217 216 211 210 210 210 216 217 215 217 242 304 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,347

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 347 299 267 251 248 240 221 200 208 249 251 248 251 285 345 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,731

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 330 286 253 237 234 226 209 203 203 235 237 234 237 271 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,562

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 330 286 253 237 234 226 208 203 203 235 237 234 237 271 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,561

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,914

KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504

TJGSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 351 5,300

PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 134 135 129 142 146 1,790

SGRIGT21(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 2,600

SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 2,403

PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 805

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 73 74 74 840

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 417

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 23 23 241

PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 735

PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 525

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 83 30 30 30 30 30 30 83 30 75 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,822

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,679

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 150 776

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 150 725

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 45 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 33 7 7 7 7 34 34 9 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1089 1037 913 1207 1425 1616 1835 1930 2035 2140 2180 2137 1917 1837 1953 1843 1744 1292 972 912 910 958 940 983 30,612

TOTAL GEN 12520 12170 12009 11776 11573 11382 11163 10984 10879 10774 10734 10777 10997 11161 10961 11071 11605 12636 13474 13961 14332 14722 15040 15132 319,418

*** KLPP BLK on DC test

10-May-12

Thursday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 15084 14755 14674 14880 15175 15469 15486 15438 15472 15386 15053 14533 14037 13726 13592 14376 14500 14469 14325 14094 13720 13602 13348 13063 320,693

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 795

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,535

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,535

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,827

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,760

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,077

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,077

PAKABK1A 112 111 106 112 113 115 116 115 115 115 113 109 103 100 100 112 112 112 113 112 107 112 106 106 2,568

PAKABK1B 112 110 106 112 113 115 116 115 115 115 113 109 103 100 100 112 112 112 113 112 107 112 106 106 2,567

PAKABK2A 112 110 106 112 113 115 116 115 115 115 113 109 103 100 100 112 112 112 113 112 107 112 106 106 2,567

PAKABK2B 112 110 106 112 113 115 116 115 115 115 113 109 103 100 100 112 112 112 113 112 107 112 106 106 2,567

PAKABK3A 112 110 106 112 113 115 116 115 115 115 113 109 103 100 100 112 112 112 113 112 107 112 106 106 2,567

PAKABK4A 116 114 110 115 117 120 120 119 120 119 117 113 106 105 105 116 115 116 117 116 111 116 109 109 2,668

PAKABK4B 116 114 110 115 117 120 120 119 120 119 117 113 106 105 105 116 115 116 117 116 111 116 109 109 2,668

PGLAGT12(DF) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 344 324 345 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,786

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 103 129 129 123 129 127 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 95 95 95 95 95 2,392

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 103 129 129 123 129 127 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 95 95 95 95 95 2,391

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,790

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,788

SGB3GT32 213 213 196 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 170 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 204 213 194 189 4,206

SGB3GT33 213 213 196 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 169 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 204 213 194 189 4,205

SGRIGT23 143 130 130 134 156 192 197 183 193 188 159 130 130 130 130 137 132 139 156 141 130 140 130 130 3,414

SKSPBK1 350 350 343 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 320 283 269 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 341 338 7,347

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 324 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,731

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 329 311 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,562

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 329 310 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,561

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 344 324 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,914

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 324 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 5,300

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,240

SGRIGT22 115 90 90 98 143 192 197 184 194 189 146 90 90 90 90 103 94 109 141 112 90 109 0 0 1,790

SGRIGT21(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 2,600

SGB3GT31(DF) 200 200 196 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 169 120 120 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 2,403

PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 805

SRDGGT2 73 72 70 73 74 75 76 75 75 75 74 70 70 70 70 73 72 73 74 0 0 0 0 0 840

KLPPGT11 40 38 35 39 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 37 32 27 26 40 39 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 417

KLPPGT12 22 22 20 22 23 23 24 23 23 23 23 21 19 18 17 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241

PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 735

PDPSGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490

PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,822

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,679

PGAU 1 138 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 776

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 137 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 725

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 25 0 0 100 100 100 100 79 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 33 100 65 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 4 4 14 14 14 14 13 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1082 1111 1192 1136 991 967 950 998 964 915 978 978 1365 1576 1713 1029 920 927 922 924 998 913 950 919 30,612

TOTAL GEN 15033 14704 14623 14829 15124 15418 15435 15387 15421 15335 15002 14482 13986 13675 13538 14322 14446 14415 14271 14040 13666 13548 13294 13009 319,418

*** KLPP BLK on DC test




